

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.13222 of 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	27.06.2024	<u>DR.KMR,J</u> Mr.Satyanarayana Murthy, learned counsel appeared on behalf of Mr.S.Gopal Rao, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr.Ponna Rao, learned counsel for the 6th respondent seeks time to file counter. For filing counter, post the matter on 11.07.2024, finally. Registry is directed to print the name of GP for Services-III for the respondents in the cause list. <u>DR.KMR,J</u> BMS	