

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.13222 of 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.04.2026	<u>NV, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this application is filed seeking to implead the proposed respondent No.7 as party respondent. Counter-affidavit filed by the learned Government Pleader specifically indicates that as per the information provided by respondent No.7 only respondent No.6 was appointed. In view of the submission made by the learned Government Pleader, respondent No.7 is proper and necessary party for adjudication of the present case. Considering the submissions made and in view of the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is ordered. Registry is directed to amend the cause title, accordingly. <u>W.P.No.13222 of 2020</u> Office is directed to print the name of Sri G.Sai Narayana Rao, learned Standing Counsel for the respondent in the cause list. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the copy of the material papers to the learned counsel for the respondents.	

		List the matter after four(4) weeks. NV, J TPS	
--	--	---	--